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Anshan Newfoton Machinary Co., Ltd is one independent subsidiary of Newfoton Group Limited, which is a professional
company engaged in research and development, design, manufacture, inspection and repair of slewing products for 20
years. Our main products are slewing ring from 90mm to 8000mm and slew drive. For many years professional produc-
tion, Newfoton owns a professional team, accumulates rich experience to produce slewing ring and slew drive for

special field, and promote application in special field. Now NFB brand gains a good reputation.

NFB brand excellent advantages: waterproof, dustproof, sand-proof; heat-resisting, cold-resisting corrosion-resisting;

High precision, Splitting, high loading; special requirement, special design, special customization.

NFB slewing ring and slew drive can be used in many special field, such as war industry, new energy development
field, Environmental protection underwater equipment, harbor machinery, mining machinery, rotating conveyer device,

metallurgical machinery, aviation, filling machine, medical equipment and so on.
We will assure the product quality when we are enlarging industrial scale, researching and developing new products

and improving product level to meet the market demand. Our main goal is to build “NFB" brand and make all of the

customers, enterprise and employees obtain benefits to be a famous slewing ring manufacture in home and abroad.
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Design Feature Typical Application Special Design Application Show
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Four-point contact ball
and flanged design

& SAfar B B RN T ERES MR: 5N
Ft_lﬁ\ 9}*&*[]?&@ ‘?‘JEIH-L %EDI*EDE }E{$@,%*ﬂ; Material. Stainless steel

For applications with light loads Bottling machines,handling technology, e .
Internal .external.and non gear versions available industrial positioners,conveyors, R zd] ‘HS : ﬂ% ﬁ igz 1 Z: gﬁ gﬁ I*
stretch wrapping equipment
Rolling element: Ceramic, stainless steel

Py S 3S RDEK T BERXBEr, BEaEm . o ; B K.
Four-point contact ball designs WITNAZEYZHEES EENARNE RORBRE J

e LA s FUBE50° —== +70°
SEFEN NBA EfFig
Pqﬁ . 9?‘@@%@ & Seals: Permissible

- : temperature: -50°--- +70°
Higher static load capacity than Crane and manipulators,aerial lifis,

similar design cross roller one Rabots,medical equipment,wind energy turbines
Internal external,and non gear versions available

RIFR . HHEERER

Cage: Special brass cage

=B 5 0 R ER L A L . ‘
Cross roller EEE%B@@“E*DE’]{E%H EEEE;&% I{’E@:H—L

D \ ; FRMEALEE .
s BErigeE ENEE
A, SMEFIELS g SR R

Greater stiffness and dynamic capacity Radaré&satellite antennas, turrets, Surface treatment:
than fourponit contact bearing machine tools,medical technology,
Internal .external and non gear versions available positioning devices

ZnFe coating, black coating, sandblast
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Design Feature Typical Application Special Design Application Show
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m ﬁ i\ gt\ﬁiﬁﬁ- %Er‘iﬁ% ﬁﬁ&%ﬁ*ﬂ Gearing hardness: Hardened tooth flanks,

tooth roots, segment

Greatest stiffness Stackers and reclaimers,Heavy mill equipment,
and capacity for a given diameter Mining equipment,Mobile port crane,
gear versions available Hydraulic shovel 53\ ﬂi Et @ $§ i E‘( E Ha ;]:
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Much higher axial loads than single-row type. Slewing mechanisms, bogies,winders, i
: HEN =l

gear versions available medium-sized to large cranes,tumntables
WHiEE, ERERED

Lubrication:

s thin oil lubrication to prolong life
RERER MAKENBATHE BT BERLRLSE
EENDAERNRE ME  RUIRE SR R HitZ P e 48t

Other custom design
Application for High axial load capacity Reclaimers,stackers,mining machines
External bulk materials handling machines

Oy Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715
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Slewing rings used in

‘offshore and underwater equipments

require high safety, good anti-corrosion, seéling
properties as well as high loading capacity, higher
reliability. NFB slewing ring enjoy high reputation in
applications due to their consistent high efficiency
and reliability.
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Three-row roller and the roller & ball
combination slewing rings can work

very well in these conditions.
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High precision slewing ring 2008

--_‘-'? China Eletronics Technology
& Group Corporation
Rotary slewing bearing of
information collection system for
Shenzhou 7
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Construction and function of a Slewing Ring

Slewing Rings consist of an internal external ring (1) and (2) with an integrated raceway system and optional
internal or external gear (3). A functional seal (4) protects the raceway system on the upper and lower sides.
Slewing Rings are designed for grease lubrication which is carried out via grease nipples (5). In Slewing Rings,
the rolling elements (6) carry the loads between the inner and outer ring. The load capacity of the raceway system
is determined predominantly by the raceway design, the hardening depth, and the number and size of the rolling
elements. Spacers (7) separate the rolling elements and minimize friction and wear. The rolling elements are
inserted during manufacture through the filling plug hole (8), retained by the filling plug which is then secured by a
pin (9). The force is transmitted to the mounting structure by bolts. Through holes or threaded holes (10) can be
provided in the inner and outer rings for these bolts.
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INNER AND OUTER RINGS

The bearing consists of an inner and outer ring made of medium carbon
steel. Such as: 42CrMo, 50Mn, C45 and so on. Each includes at least one
precision raceway arranged to transfer loads and relative motion from one
structure of equipment to the other, the raceways are selectively hardened to
the required surface and depth necessary to transit high stresses imposed
during operation of the equipment. In one location around the raceway, there
is an unhardened area referred to as the hardness gap or soft spot. This
area is relieved to minimize the ability of the rolling element to apply stress
on it. Only one side of each ring is manufactured to be mated with the
supporting structure. One or both rings may include an integral drive
mechanism such as gear or sprocket teeth to enable the mechanical
advantage necessary to overcome rotational resistance and provide relative
motion through the bearing.

GEAR

Slewing ring can be supplied with gear teeth as an integral part of either the
inner or outer ring. They are typically a standard full depth or stub involute
spur gear having a 20°pressure angle with provision for backlash and
confirming to AGMA Q6 quality.

However, where required, modifications of the basic tooth forms, pressure
angels, and quality can be provided. For assembly purposes, the maximum
point of gear runout is identified with paint. Alternative methods may be
applied upon request.

SEALS

Acseal is included on each side of slewing ring for retention of lubricant and
protection of the bearing from dust and small particle contamination. The
seals are made of an elastomer material compatible with most general
purpose lubricants having mineral oil and greases using lithium or calcium
thickeners. If conditions require different sealing, NBF can provide details of
additional options upon request.

Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715
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GREASE NIPPLE

At least one grease nipple is supplied in one of the slewing ring for periodic
lubrication of the raceway and internal components. On designs with integral
gear teeth, it is located in non-geared ring. The number supplied typically
increases with bearing diameter. More or less may be included upon request.

ROLLING ELEMENT

Precision rolling elements enable relative rotation and transmit load between
the inner and outer rings. Hardened chrome alloy steel balls or rollers may
serve as the rolling elements. They are sized appropriately for the anticipated
stresses and closely matched to provide uniform load distribution between the
rings and minimize rotational resistance.

SPACERS

Spacers separate the rolling elements and are designed to minimize friction,
skidding, and jamming during rotation. These conditions occur as a result of
load distribution and distortion of the mounting structures and bearing rings
during operation of the equipment. Spacers are generally made of a plastic
material compatible with typical lubricants and operating environments.

FILLING PLUG AND PIN

The rolling elements in slewing rings may be inserted through a hole drilled
radially through the non-geared race and then plugged. The plug is retained
mechanically with a pin to assure proper orientation is maintained.

MOUNTING HOLES

The ideal hole pattern for attaching both rings of the slewing ring is a full circle
of uniformly spaced through holes. It is recognized, however, that the equip-
ment designer cannot always accommodate this type of arrangement and may
require tapped holes and even special bolt patterns in one or both rings for
assembly and maintenance reasons.
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SLEWING RING DESIGNATION SYMBOL & EXPLAINATION

The drawing number contains a description of slewing diameter, roller diameter, gear form and so on. SYMBOL EXPLAINATION m
Da Outside diameter of outer ring mm
NFB XX XX XXXX
l A0 4 AR 4L L0 LR LW 4 Di Inside diameter of inner ring mm
H Height of overall bearing assembly mm
h, h1, h2 Height of ring mm
b Height of flange mm
B External diameter on outer ring mm
u Inside diameter of outer ring mm
) Cc Outside diameter of inner ring mm
—# Slew Diameter (mm)
D Internal diameter on outer ring mm
——#=  Roller Element Diameter (mm) Vi Bolt circle on outer ring -
= Gear Form 0-Ungear 1-External Gear 2 - Internal Gear na Number holes in outer ring mm
Li Bolt circle on inner ring mm
ni Number holes in inner ring mm
— ign S - Si -row ball 1- -
Design Structure 0 - Single-row ba Crossed roller 2 - Double-row ball oB Mokiiting folue dirter -
3 - Three-row roller  4- Ball/roller combination 5 - Single ball with flange
Hb Thread depth mm
= Manufacturer Do Pitch diameter mm
a Pressure angle o
M Module -
For Example: NFB 51.20.0755 symbolizes a flanged ball slewing ring with : Nianber of taeth =

external gear, slewing diameter is 755 and ball diameter is 20mm.

n Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715 n.E\Nh ion
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Daida U Bolt curve Rpu:
B Bok curve 10.9
La s R W R
Da Raceway curve

ns
TYPE

NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.
NFB 50.20.

Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715
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0314
0414
0544
0644
0744
0844
0944
1044

418
518
648
748
848

1048
1198

204
304
434
534
634
734
834
984

DIMENSION ( mm )

Da D U C B D b La

R R RXRRER

IMER T

3145 3125 353 269 12 390
414.5 4125 453 369 12 490
545.5 542.5 583 499 12 620
645.5 642.5 683 599 12 720
745.5 742.5 783 699 12 820
845.5 842.5 883 799 12 920
945.5 9425 983 899 12 1020
1095.5 1092.5 1133 1049 12 1170

il A ¥ (kN »m]

Equivalent tilting momenrt [kN'mM] s——-

RERT
MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm )

232
332
462
562
662
762
862
1012

WEIGHT
(kg)

19
25
33
40
46
52
58
68
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D Bolt curve Rpu: gﬁ \ \ t~.-.x
s U Bok curve 10.9 g% NS )
Na- 3 b ", %
La —— Ak & =S O 1 W
Do Raceway curve 500 600 700
Da #E A [kNEquivalent axial load [kN] i

- INERT BB
DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA

B8
WEIGHT
(kg)
23

TYPE

NFB 51.20.0314 404 204 56 44 3145 3125 269 12 355 10 232 12 18 20 395 L3 79

NFB 51.20.0414 504 304 56 44 414.5 4125 369 12 495 10 332 12 18 20 495 5 99 30
NFB 51.20.0544 640.8 434 56 44 545.5 5425 499 12 630 14 462 14 18 20 630 6 105 42
NFB 51.20.0644 742.8 534 56 44 645.5 642.5 599 12 732 16 562 16 18 20 732 6 122 53
NFB 51.20.0744 838.8 634 56 44 7455 7425 699 12 828 16 662 16 18 20 878 6 138 56
NFB 51.20.0844 950.4 734 56 44 845.5 842.5 799 12 936 18 762 18 18 20 936 8 117 68
NFB 51.20.0944 1046.4 834 56 44 945.5 942.5 899 12 1032 20 862 20 18 20 1032 8 129 75
NFB 51.20.1094 1198.4 984 56 44 1095.5 1092.5 1049 12 1184 20 1012 20 18 20 1184 8 148 87

IRl Tel +86(412)7105527 7224715
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DNaids, U
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L
£
N,
Di
Do
ni-M12
Li
C
B

NFB
NFB
NFB
NFB
NFB
NFB
NFB
NFB

B
TYPE

52.20.0314
52.20.0414
52.20.0544
52.20.0644
52.20.0744
52.20.0844
52.20.0944
52.20.1044

BF|
418
518
648
748
848
948
1048
1198

325
444
546
648
948
1098
1198

Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715

56
56
56
56
56
56
56

INERT

DIMENSION ( mm )
8] H H1/h2
225 56 44

44

'
B

S N N N N

u C
314.5 312.5
414.5 412.5
545.5 542.5
645.5 642.5
745.5 7425
845.5 842.5
945.5 942.5
1095.5 1092.5

— () OSE R g £
Bolt curve Rpu:

Bok curve 109

RS

453
583
683
783
883
983
1133

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Raceway curve

MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm )

353 12 390 8 275 12 18 235 47 21

490
620
720
820
920
1020
1170

8
10
12
12
14
16
16

ol A K (ki »m]

Equivalent tilting momert [kN'm]! s——-

%

Yoo &0

D 700

#E A [kNEquivalent axial load [kN] -

RERYT

375
505
605
705
805
905
1055

12
16
18
20
20
22

24

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

i

GEAR DATA

335
456
558
660
T2,

5
b
6
6
6
8
8
8

67
76
93
110
94
107
125

WEIGHT

28
39
46
52
63
69
83
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7 N
N
N :
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4 \ /
/] /
/]
na-cdb
La

ye
TYPE

NFB 00.20.0311
NFB 00.20.0411
NFB 00.20.0541
NFB 00.20.0641
NFB 00.20.0741
NFB 00.20.0841
NFB 00.20.0941
NFB 00.20.1091

386
486
616
7716
816
916
1016
1166
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242
342
472
572
672
772
872

1022

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

ﬁﬁiﬁttttj

314.5
414.5
545.5
645.5
745.5
845.5
945.5

1095.5

—10. 95 B %
Bolt curve R

Bolt curve 109

R

Raceway curve

3125
4125
542.5
642.5
742.5
8425
9425
1092.5

360
460
590
690
790
890
990
1140

p0.2

A5 (KN« m]
Equivalent tilting moment [KN' M se—gae-—

20
24
32
36
40
40
44
48

\

NN

N

N
\‘.

:::230::::

268
368
498
598
698
798
898

1048

20
24
32
36
40
40
44
48

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

" 71400

415 7 [kN]Equivalent axial |0ad[kN] segee--

IR T RER
DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) WEIGHT

(kq)

21
29
37
44
52
55
66
77
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MM FHER Single-row bz Boltcurve R ,,
Bolt curve 10.9 0k
C - P ——— R ]
Li ' / Raceway curve 1200] \
ni-db A = ; € ; /
> 300" < 1M1/"'
N $ N s |
N = = ' 5 eops=L .
N s L s 1 : i by Enc; S i
/ J = = . = li:. ] . o~ .
% § / iﬁE’ i ~ L § s T 89___ :
é = - / HE  f = L = E&E 400; — N e 5
4 Ll / 'F.’E [ ~J ~2 3 gg ] 8 oy, Y
s | ~ g . O
na-dB . W ofrpprrbairr b 05" "400 800 1200 1600 3000 3400 2800
D #44 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN] segme-- # @7 [kNJEquivalent axial I0ad[kN | mepmm

. INER™T BERT - §-
DIMENSION (mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm) WEIGHT

TYPE

(k0
NFB 00.25.0455 555 355 63 54 457 453 515 18 395 18 22 53
NFB 00.25.0555 655 455 63 54 557 553 615 20 495 20 22 65
NFB 00.25.0655 755 555 63 54 657 653 715 24 595 24 22 79
NFB 00.25.0755 855 655 63 54 757 753 815 24 695 24 22 90
NFB 00.25.0855 955 755 63 54 857 853 915 28 795 28 22 101
NFB 00.25.0955 1055 855 63 54 957 953 1015 30 895 30 22 115
NFB 00.25.1055 1155 955 63 54 1057 1053 1115 30 995 30 22 128
NFB 00.25.1155 1255 1055 63 54 1157 1153 1215 36 1095 36 22 139
NFB 00.25.1255 1355 1155 63 54 1257 1253 1315 42 1195 42 22 150
NFB 00.25.1355 1455 1255 63 54 1357 1353 1415 42 1295 42 22 163
NFB 00.25.1455 1555 1355 63 54 1457 1453 1515 48 1395 48 22 174
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= dﬂ. IE \\\k \
DI it (1] A A N
BN\ (= g \ \‘\_\ \a_ 8
Q s E I - e . 5, ‘-‘\
% \ =g W™ e | Y
= I pr=i x‘-._\ \\¥ 1‘\\ 8 .‘\._ \x
iy —I 0. gg& ﬁ ﬁ 3&‘:‘": o, & : -~ - - : Ny N
= P RC . o S N b
2 //’ L Bolt curve R, [ e B . \
- o g p0. Ew ha N N i
= ! Boltcurve 109 == e I B N
' s REE R uo-l- +—+ :1“’ - “H\" :\;\5'. \\;‘ 1 it ‘\J
na-M12 . Raceway curve 00 600 800 1000 1200 1400
Do 4 [kNJEquivalent axial |oadkN] segee-
Ds

BERYT B sE

BE

DIMENSION ( mm) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
NFB 01.20.0311 404 242 56 44 3145 3125 355 20 268 20 14 20 395 5 79 23
NFB 01.20.0411 504 342 56 44 4145 4125 455 20 368 24 14 20 495 5 99 32
NFB 01.20.0541 640.8 472 56 44 545.5 542.5 585 28 498 32 14 20 630 6 105 43
NFB 01.20.0641 742.8 572 56 44 645.5 642.5 685 32 598 36 14 20 732 6 122 52
NFB 01.20.0741 838.8 672 56 44 745.5 7425 785 36 698 40 14 20 878 6 138 58
NFB 01.20.0841 950.4 772 56 44 8455 842.5 885 36 798 40 14 20 936 8 117 71
NFB 01.20.0941 1046.4 872 56 44 945.5 942.5 985 40 898 44 14 20 1032 8 129 77
NFB 01.20.1091 1198.4 1022 56 44 1095.5 1092.5 1135 44 1048 48 14 20 1184 8 148 90
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Bolt curve Rp02
Bolt curve 10.9 i
< PN —— RH
L / Raceway curve -~
360 — | :
T g i £ V>
Di S 5 1000] oy =
€ T N = el
, N N z § B
7 =& “F T = ] + |
/ F fad - .E E ~ ) 5 é g &)0-/‘. o Y 10
o / s f ] 2 I | S 3 e © }Q&E m:f\l"“ N8 [N
U ﬁ% 60 : B~ a1 2 A Eg 200] = H ~ =
na-M20 " == r - =1 ] ~
=3 [ - - w ] - N
Do W Ot 08206 " B0d "1205" 1600”3000 3400 2800
Da . )
# &7 [kN]JEquivalent axial load[kN] semmgme- # A7 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN] se—pom-—

I e e e e e e o e e e el

INER T RERT =8
ol DIMENSION (mm) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
TYPE (kg)
74

NFB 01.25.0455 590.4 516 8

NFB 01.25.0555 694.4 455 80 71 54 557 553 616 20 495 20 2 40 680 8 85 93
NFB 01.25.0655 798.4 555 80 71 54 657 653 716 24 595 24 22 40 784 8 98 111
NFB 01.25.0755 898 655 80 71 54 757 753 816 24 695 24 22 40 882 9 98 125
NFB 01.25.0855 997 755 80 71 54 857 853 916 28 795 28 22 40 981 9 109 145
NFB 01.25.0955 1096 855 80 71 54 957 953 1016 30 895 30 22 40 1080 9 120 155
NFB 01.25.1055 1198 955 80 71 54 1057 1053 1116 30 995 30 22 40 1180 10 18 171
NFB 01.25.1155 1298 1055 80 71 54 1157 1153 1216 36 1095 36 22 40 1280 10 128 186
NFB 01.25.1255 1398 1155 80 71 54 1257 1253 1316 42 1195 42 22 40 1380 10 138 201
NFB 01.25.1355 1498 1255 80 71 54 1857 1353 1416 42 1295 42 22 40 1480 10 148 218
NFB 01.25.1455 1598 1355 80 71 54 1457 1453 1516 48 1395 48 22 40 1580 10 458 233
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Li
c i 77 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN] g

= INER T RERT ESHW =8
TY:E DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT

Da Bi | |H | h U C la  na L ni Hb | Do (%)
NFB 02.20.0311 386 225 56 44 3145 3125 360 20 275 24 14 20 235 5 79 22
NFB 02.20.0411 486 325 56 44 4145 4125 460 24 375 24 14 20 335 5 99 31
NFB 02.20.0541 616 444 56 44 545.5 542.5 590 32 505 32 14 20 456 6 105 43
NFB 02.20.0641 7716 546 56 44 645.5 642.5 690 36 605 36 14 20 558 6 122 50
NFB 02.20.0741 816 648 56 44 745.5 742.5 790 40 705 40 14 20 660 6 138 57
NFB 02.20.0841 916 736 56 44 845.5 842.5 890 40 805 40 14 20 752 8 117 69
NFB 02.20.0941 1016 840 56 44 945.5 942.5 990 44 905 44 14 20 856 8 129 75
NFB 02.20.1091 1166 984 56 44 1095.5 1092.5 1140 48 1055 48 14 20 1000 8 148 91
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NFB 02.25.0455
NFB 02.25.0555
NFB 02.25.0655
NFB 02.25.0755
NFB 02.25.0855
NFB 02.25.0955
NFB 02.25.1055
NFB 02.25.1155
NFB 02.25.1255
NFB 02.25.1355
NFB 02.25.1455

655
755
855
955
1055
1155
1255
1355
1455
1555
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#5747 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN] s

Da Di Bl n ihe U C
553 304 80 54 7 457 453

553
653
753
853
953
1053
1153
1253
1353
1453

RERT
MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm )

La n ni dB Hb

515
615
FAIES
815
915
1015
1115
1215
)= =]
1415
1515

a Li
18 394 18 22
20 494 20 22
24 594 24 22
24 694 24 22
28 794 28 22
30 894 30 22
30 994 30 22
36 1094 36 22
42 1194 42 22
42 1294 42 22
48 1394 48 22
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# @ 741 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN ] sepme.
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*‘ 22 AN 8= o SAN
*' EE ol AANNGN Y AN
u ® 1500} SN E— © — SN
s : 1 &2 2500 | !
L. g o AN )
Do 03" ™"3000" 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 00" "Z500 5000 7500 10000 12500 15000 17500
L- 3 71 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN] e #1574 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN ] segee-
ne INER T RERT EHS8H B8
S hE DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
Da Di H hl  h2 U C La na Li ' Do ll ml| =z (kq)
NFB 21.40.2240 2524.8 2090 156 117 150 2275 2272 2375 48 2145 48 33 2480 16 155 1316
NFB 21.40.2619 2912.4 2465 156 117 150 2654 2651 2755 52 2520 52 33 2862 18 159 1615
NFB 21.40.2795 3096 2645 156 117 150 2830 2827 2930 54 2700 54 33 3040 20 152 1728
NFB 21.40.2915 3216 2765 156 117 150 2950 2947 3050 60 2820 60 33 3160 20 158 1790
NFB 21.40.3150 3456 3000 156 117 150 3185 3182 3285 60 3065 60 33 3400 20 170 1969
NFB 21.50.2987 32904 2820 185 138 178 3022 3025 3130 66 2880 66 33 3240 18 180 2288
NFB 21.50.3167 3470.4 3000 185 138 178 3202 3025 3310 66 3060 66 33 3420 18 190 2431
NFB 21.50.3347 36504 3180 185 138 178 3382 3385 3490 72 3240 72 33 3600 18 200 2566
NFB 21.50.3567 38664 3400 185 138 178 3602 3605 3710 78 3460 78 33 3816 18 212 2702
NFB 21.50.3747 40464 3580 185 138 178 3782 3785 3890 84 3640 84 33 3996 18 222 2837
NFB 21.50.4140 4456 3970 185 138 178 4175 4178 4285 90 4030 90 33 4400 20 220 3282
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% ﬁE 6000 < ﬁé 10000] // P
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# = [ N2 N = I N \ .
1 | \ | J 4 WE 30001 o= 50004 q =
“ N RE r o RE 1 ~5
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o — Eg 1500} N gg 25001 8
3 i TSN = I
o [D;] = 053000 4000 6000 8000 " 16000 12000 14000 0535002000 7500 10000 5500 15000 17500
E #E# [kNJEquivalent axial 0ad[KN] segge— #1574 [kv]Equivalent axial [0adkN] segps-

. IMNER T RERT H2S¥ B8
TVPE DIMENSION (mm) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT

o ] b
NFB 22.40.2199 2350 1920 156 150 117 2168 2164 2295 52 2065 52 33 1936 16 121 1238
NFB 22.40.2622 2770 2336 156 150 117 2590 2587 2715 60 2485 60 33 2352 16 147 1495
NFB 22.40.2950 3100 2646 156 150 117 2918 2915 3045 60 2815 60 33 2664 18 148 1764
NFB 22.40.3300 3450 3006 156 150 117 3268 3265 3395 66 3165 66 33 3024 18 168 1935
NFB 22.50.2559 2725 2250 185 178 138 2522 2524 2670 60 2410 60 33 2268 18 126 1892
NFB 22.50.3040 3205 2720 185 178 138 3002 3005 3150 72 2890 72 33 2740 20 137 2295
NFB 22.50.3520 3685 3200 185 178 138 3482 3485 3630 78 3370 78 33 3220 20 161 2657
NFB 22.50.3839 4005 3520 185 178 138 3801 3804 3950 84 3690 84 S 3540 20 177 2905
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L2 . .
5 4154 [kN]Equivalent axial 10ad[KN] segme--
Da

e IR RERRYT S &
FYPE DIMENSION ( mm) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT

Da Di H h2 U C La na L ni dB8 HB| Do m =z (ka)
NFB 41.40.4250 4536 4026 183 133 167 4700 4306 4362 68 4098 68 36 54 4480 20 224 3469
NFB 41.40.4500 4776 4276 183 133 167 4450 4556 4612 72 4348 72 36 54 4720 20 236 3673
NFB 41.40.4750 5016 4526 183 133 167 4700 4806 4852 76 4598 76 36 54 4960 20 248 3796
NFB 41.40.4900 5176 4676 183 133 167 4850 4956 5012 80 4748 80 36 54 5120 20 256 4000
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TYPE

NFB 41.32.3550
NFB 41.32.3750
NFB 41.32.4000
NFB 41.32.4250

3772.8
3980.8
4220.8
4476.8
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41574 [kNJEquivalent axial load[kN] g

RERT
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[h
# A [kN]Equivalent axial [0ad[KN] segas-- # 15 A [kN]Equivalent axial [0ad[KN | segpe--
Ba INER T BERT B8
DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
TYPE
(kg)
NFB 31.20.1250 146] .6 1103 132 106 123 1282 1280 1 355 36 1155 36 26 1428 12 119 542
NFB 31.20.1400 1635.2 1253 132 106 123 1432 1430 1505 36 1305 36 26 1596 14 114 646
NFB 31.20.1600 1831.2 1453 132 106 123 1632 1630 1705 40 1705 40 26 1792 14 128 731
NFB 31.20.1800 2044.8 1653 132 106 123 1832 1830 1905 46 1905 46 26 2000 16 125 844
NFB 31.20.2000 2236.8 1853 132 106 123 2032 2030 2105 54 2105 54 26 2192 16 137 912
NFB 31.25.1800 2076.8 1619 147 117 138 1826 1836 1925 36 1685 36 33 2032 16 127 1126
NFB 31.25.2000 2268.8 1819 147 117 138 2026 2036 2125 44 1885 44 33 2224 16 139 1216
NFB 31.25.2240 2516.4 2059 147 117 138 2266 2276 2366 48 2125 48 33 2466 18 137 1378
NFB 31.25.2500 2786.4 2319 147 117 138 2526 2536 2625 54 2385 54 33 2736 18 152 1567
NFB 31.25.2800 3096 2619 147 117 138 2826 2836 2925 60 2685 60 33 3040 20 152 1785
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Bolt curve Rp0_2 42009:
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Da_ 64000 '8000 ' 12000 16000 20000 2 24000 25000 0 5000 10000 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000
#5# [kNIEquivalent axial load[kN | s #1547 [kN]Equivalent axial 10ad[kN] g
e INER YT RERYT S [ § |
DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
TYPE
___ (ko)
NFB 31.32.2240 2552.4 2022 181 139 172 2270 2281 2395 2100 2502 139 1975
NFB 31.32.2500 2822.4 2282 181 139 172 2530 2541 2655 44 2360 44 39 2772 18 154 2260
NFB 31.32.2800 3136 2582 181 139 172 2830 2841 2955 48 2660 48 39 3080 20 154 2576
NFB 31.32.3150 3476 2932 181 139 172 3180 3191 3305 56 3010 56 39 3420 20 171 2828
NFB 31.32.3550 3889.6 3332 181 139 172 3580 3591 3705 66 3410 66 39 3828 22 174 3249
NFB 31.32.4000 4351.6 3782 181 139 172 4030 4041 4155 72 3860 72 39 4290 22 195 3752
NFB 31.40.2800 3136 2562 220 170 210 2837 2850 2965 48 2640 48 39 3080 20 154 3267
NFB 31.40.3150 3515 2912 220 170 210 3187 3200 3315 56 2990 56 39 3454 22 157 3812

e}
-

L8
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TYPE

NFB 31.40.3550
NFB 31.40.4000
NFB 31.40.4500
NFB 31.50.3150
NFB 31.50.3550
NFB 31.50.4000
NFB 31.50.4500
NFB 31.50.4750
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#97 [kNIEquivalent axial [0ad[kN] g #:18 #1 [kN]Equivalent axial |0ad[kN | s
IERT BERYT
DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
(kg)
NFB 32.20.1250 1397 1032 132 123 106 1219 1218 1 345 36 1145 36 26 1044 1 2 87
NFB 32.20.1400 1547 1162 132 123 106 1369 1368 1495 36 1295 36 26 1176 14 84 63
NFB 32.20.1600 1747 1372 132 123 106 1569 1568 1695 40 1495 40 26 1386 14 99 705
NFB 32.20.1800 1947 1552 132 123 106 1769 1768 1895 46 1695 46 26 1568 16 98 829
NFB 32.20.2000 2147 1760 132 123 106 1969 1968 2095 54 1895 54 26 1776 16 111 902
NFB 32.25.1800 1981 1520 147 138 117 1763 1774 1915 36 1675 36 33 1536 16 96 1101
NFB 32.25.2000 2181 1728 147 138 117 1963 1974 2115 44 1875 44 33 1744 16 109 1202
NFB 32.25.2240 2421 1944 147 138 117 2203 2214 2355 48 2115 48 33 1962 18 109 1406
NFB 32.25.2500 2681 2214 147 138 117 2463 2474 2615 54 2375 54 33 2232 18 124 1545
NFB 32.25.2800 2981 2500 147 138 117 2763 2774 2915 60 2675 60 33 2520 20 126 1767
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%54 [kN]Equivalent axial l0ad[kN | s %% 71 [kN]Equivalent axial I0ad[kN] seg
Ba INERT RERT &S £
i DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
Da DI H hl h2 U C la na L ni dB (kg)
NFB 32.32.2240 2458 1908 181 172 139 2199 2210 2380 40 2085 40 39 1926 18 107 2010
NFB 32.32.2500 2718 2178 181 172 139 2459 2470 2640 44 2345 44 39 2196 18 122 2210
NFB 32.32.2800 3018 1460 181 172 139 2759 2770 2940 48 2645 48 39 2480 20 124 2542
NFB 32.32.3150 3368 2820 181 172 139 3109 3120 3290 56 2995 56 39 2840 20 142 2807
NFB 32.32.3550 3768 3190 181 172 139 3509 3520 3690 66 3395 66 39 3212 22 146 3302
NFB 32.32.4000 4218 3652 181 172 139 3959 3970 4140 72 3845 72 39 3674 22 167 3664
NFB 32.40.2800 3038 2460 220 210 170 2750 2763 2960 48 2635 48 39 2480 20 124 3213

NFB 32.40.3150 3388 2794 220 210 170 3100 3113 3310 56 2985 56 39 2816 22 128 3683
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#E A [kN]Equivalent axial I0ad[kN] segm #1157 [kN]Equivalent axial 10ad[kN] segme

= INER T BERT 5§
it DIMENSION (mm) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm) GEAR DATA WEIGHT
(Xe))

NFB 32.40.3550 3788 3190 210 170 3500 3513 3710 3385 3212 4171
NFB 32.40.4000 4238 3624 220 210 170 3950 3963 4160 72 3835 72 39 3648 24 152 4810
NFB 32.40.4500 4738 4128 220 210 170 4450 4463 1660 84 4335 84 39 4152 24 173 5367
NFB 32.50.3150 3415 2736 268 258 203 3090 3104 3325 48 2950 48 45 2760 24 115 5128
NFB 32.50.3550 3815 3120 268 258 203 3490 3504 3725 54 3350 54 45 3144 24 131 5916
NFB 32.50.4000 4265 3576 268 258 203 3940 3954 4175 60 3800 60 45 3600 24 150 6623
NFB 32.50.4500 4765 4080 268 258 203 4440 4454 4675 68 4300 68 45 4104 24 171 7427
NFB 32.50.4750 5015 4320 268 258 203 4690 4704 4925 76 4550 76 45 4344 24 181 7840
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NFB 11.14.0414
NFB 11.14.0544
NFB 11.14.0644
NFB 11.14.0744
NFB 11.14.0844
NFB 11.14.0944
NFB 11.14.1094

503.3
640.3
742.3
838.1

950.1

1046.1
1198.1
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36
40
44

—tpe

A (kN « m]

Equivalent tilting moment [kN-m)

498
598
698
798
898

1048

32
36
40
40
a4
48

14
14
14
14
14
14

630
732
828
936

1032
1184

$1# 4 [kNIEquivalent axial load[kN]

BERT
MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm ) GEAR DATA

445
474 56 445
574 56 445
674 56 445
774 56 445
874 56 445
1024 56 445

5
6
6
6
8
8
8

1000

—r—

E§
WEIGHT
(kg)
32

105
122
138
117
129
148

~ — N

\\._ N
- T— N
R .

~ b N\
‘\ \-“-‘h\n.‘_ N
e .
2 [ _—- - \
=l : o P ."‘.
k- 3

44
52
59
71
77
91
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TXRE ABETR  Crosse

I 7 SN

Hb

—_—10. 03E % E

Bolt curve R, ,
Bolt curve 109

HEER

Raceway curve

A (kN e m]
Equivalent tilting momert [kN-m]

—(T—

200

100

kNm

P —]

Jill

\

-3

a0

800

347 [kN]Equivalent axial load[kN]

e INER T BERYT
s DIMENSION ( mm ) MOUNTING DIMENSION ( mm )

1000

1200

—

kN 1400

NFB 12.14.0414
NFB 12.14.0544
NFB 12.14.0644
NFB 12.14.0744
NFB 12.14.0844
NFB 12.14.0944
NFB 12.14.1094

484
614
714
814
914
1014
1164

Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715

325
444
546
648
736
840
980

56
56
56
56
56
56
56

44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5

415
545
645
745
845
945
1095

411
541
641
741
841
941
1091

460
590
690
790
890
990
1140

24
32
36
40
40
44
48

375
505
605
705
805
905
1055

24 14
32 14
36 14
40 14
40 14
44 14
48 14

335 5 67
456 6 76
558 6 93
660 6 110
752 8 94
856 8 107
1000 8 125

S5S28 g5
Do m (kg)
31

43
50
58
69
76
91
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RXRiE FEGx Crossed!

ni-ds

\\

U

nalda

La

Da

NFB 10.14.0414
NFB 10.14.0544
NFB 10.14.0644
NFB 10.14.0744
NFB 10.14.0844
NFB 10.14.0944
NFB 10.14.1094

484
614
714
814
914
1014
1164

Tel: +86(412)7105527 7224715

325
444
546
648
736
840
980

56
56
56
56
56
56
56

44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5
44.5

415
545
645
745
845
945
1095

+

—]0. 0 RS
Bolt curve R, 5
Bolt curve 10.9

—— W
Raceway curve

413
543
643
743
843
943
1093

Equivalent titting moment [kN-m]

A [kNea)

kNm

1 350
300
250 —
\\
200 1= -
- g - _
k‘ \\ \ N\
"
100 P = -
o —— b
N STk
. S
\ “'”"‘--—-...- - % I N\ S
0 A — ~ N _Li-~ )
R — — =
\__ o~ o N N\
- N \
3 N
" o0 400 o 800 1000 1200 kN 1400

460
590
690
790
890
990
1140

#1174 [kWIEquivalent axial load[kN]

SNEZR T TERYT
DIMENSION (mm) MOUNTING DIMENSION (mm) WEIGHT

24
32
36
40
40
44
48

368
498
598
698
798
898
1048

24
32
36
40
40
a4
48

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Newvwioror

(kg)
28
38
44
52
60
67
77
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NFB

Anshan Newfoton Machinary Co.,Ltd
Add: Wangijia Village, Qidashan Town
High-tech District, Anshan City
Liaoning Province,China
Http://iwww.asnfb.com
Http:/iwww.asxfy.com
Http://www.newfoton.com
Tel: 86(412)7105527 2555957
Email:info@newfoton.com
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